
2WD Pro2 13.5 Short Course
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/06 12/11 01/29 03/05 04/09

1 Spencer Kidd 399 498 4 3 1 0 *100 *99 *100 99 *100

2 Brayden  Burgess 392 392 0 0 2 1 N/A 96 99 98 99

3 Tom Cox 390 390 0 0 1 0 99 97 N/A 97 97

4 Alan Wood 382 382 0 0 0 0 N/A 95 97 94 96

5 Jason Switzer 194 194 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 96 98

6 Ashley Bethke 187 187 0 0 0 0 96 91 N/A N/A N/A

7 Mike Lipp 187 187 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 94 N/A N/A

8 Jay Riggs 186 186 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 98 88 N/A

9 David Zheng 182 182 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 N/A 90 N/A

10 William Edwards 181 181 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 95 86 N/A

11 Ty Gentry 100 100 0 1 0 0 N/A 100 N/A N/A N/A

12 Harley Yoshii 100 100 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A *100 N/A

13 Jerry Sawyer 98 98 0 0 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Woody Garwood 98 98 0 0 0 1 N/A 98 N/A N/A N/A

15 Anthony Sawyer 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A

16 Rick Smith 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 96 N/A N/A

17 Matthew Ortiz 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 95 N/A

18 David Miskho 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 95

19 Jon Jon Jamero 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A 94 N/A N/A N/A

20 Zak Mcisaac 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 93 N/A

21 Chris Tolle 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 92 N/A

22 Stuart Ross 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 91 N/A

23 Owen Tolle 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89 N/A

24 Rob Davidson 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 87 N/A
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2WD Racing Truck 13.5
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/06 12/11 01/29 03/05 04/09

1 Chris Bellanca 397 397 2 2 1 1 *100 100 *99 98 N/A

2 Donny Banks 395 488 0 2 0 1 98 97 100 93 100

3 Jason King 386 386 0 0 1 0 N/A 93 97 97 99

4 Rich Miskho 385 385 1 0 0 1 96 98 N/A 94 *97

5 Audis Jones 384 475 0 0 0 2 91 92 98 96 98

6 Jason Switzer 366 366 0 0 0 0 N/A 85 95 92 94

7 Tod Adams 364 364 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 94 91 93

8 David McLean 195 195 1 0 1 0 99 *96 N/A N/A N/A

9 Logan Palfrey 184 184 0 0 0 0 93 91 N/A N/A N/A

10 Doug Bethard 182 182 0 0 0 0 95 87 N/A N/A N/A

11 Spencer Kidd 182 182 0 0 0 0 94 88 N/A N/A N/A

12 Will Bethke 182 182 0 0 0 0 88 94 N/A N/A N/A

13 Jimmy Nigh 182 182 0 0 0 0 92 90 N/A N/A N/A

14 Shawn Failer 182 182 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 92 90 N/A

15 Michael Witham 178 178 0 0 0 0 89 89 N/A N/A N/A

16 Jamari Pineda 177 177 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 93 N/A N/A

17 Austin Cracknell 100 100 1 1 0 0 N/A N/A N/A *100 N/A

18 Ty Gentry 99 99 0 0 1 0 N/A 99 N/A N/A N/A

19 Matthew Ortiz 99 99 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A N/A 99 N/A

20 Luke Unis 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A

21 Nicolas Burgess 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 96 N/A N/A

22 Steve Benton 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 96

23 Ryan Brown 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A 95 N/A N/A N/A

24 Mike Shea 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 95 N/A

25 Chad Hudson 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 95
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26 Lonny Sinkevich 92 92 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 92

27 Alli Brown 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A N/A

28 William Edwards 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 89 N/A

29 Dan Ames 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A N/A

30 Connor Orrino 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A 83 N/A N/A N/A

2WD Stock Buggy 17.5 
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/06 12/11 01/29 03/05 04/09

1 Chris Bellanca 399 399 3 3 1 0 *100 *100 99 *100 N/A

2 Devin King 395 492 1 1 1 2 97 98 *100 99 98

3 Audis Jones 385 472 0 0 2 0 90 99 87 97 99

4 Rich Miskho 384 384 0 0 1 0 99 96 N/A 95 94

5 Darin Duncan 383 476 0 0 0 1 93 97 95 98 93

6 Garrett Rekdahl 370 446 0 0 0 0 76 91 89 93 97

7 Woody Garwood 366 452 0 0 0 0 88 94 86 89 95

8 Brayden  Burgess 364 443 0 0 0 0 91 79 96 90 87

9 Ron McLean 364 452 0 0 0 0 89 95 88 92 88

10 Jerry Sawyer 364 449 0 0 0 0 92 88 92 85 92

11 Will Skelton 355 355 0 0 0 0 83 93 91 88 N/A

12 Tod Adams 332 412 0 0 0 0 81 83 80 82 86

13 Rob Dodge 331 331 0 0 0 0 77 85 N/A 86 83

14 Jeff Portalski 320 398 0 0 0 0 78 80 79 80 81

15 Alan Wood 316 316 0 0 0 0 N/A 74 77 83 82

16 Robert Millan 307 307 0 0 0 0 74 76 78 79 N/A

17 Ryder Dodge 306 306 0 0 0 0 69 77 N/A 81 79

18 Jon Jon Jamero 302 302 0 0 0 0 73 78 74 N/A 77

19 Steve Madsen 300 370 0 0 0 0 70 72 72 78 78

20 Ian Morhous 271 271 0 0 0 0 N/A 90 85 96 N/A
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21 Zak Mcisaac 256 256 0 0 0 0 82 N/A 83 91 N/A

22 Alex Machen 215 215 0 0 0 0 72 73 70 N/A N/A

23 Kevin Lam 198 198 1 1 0 1 98 N/A N/A N/A *100

24 Dewayne  Billings 194 194 0 0 0 1 N/A N/A 98 N/A 96

25 John Beavert 183 183 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 97 N/A N/A

26 Jimmy Nigh 183 183 0 0 0 0 94 89 N/A N/A N/A

27 Mike Shea 178 178 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 94 84 N/A

28 Danny Pak 177 177 0 0 0 0 84 N/A 93 N/A N/A

29 Lonny Sinkevich 176 176 0 0 0 0 N/A 92 N/A N/A 84

30 Chad Hudson 176 176 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 N/A N/A 89

31 John Buck 167 167 0 0 0 0 85 N/A 82 N/A N/A

32 Anthony Sawyer 165 165 0 0 0 0 N/A 81 84 N/A N/A

33 Shawn Failer 146 146 0 0 0 0 N/A 71 75 N/A N/A

34 Scott Mordick 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A N/A

35 Keith Himmelman 95 95 0 0 0 0 95 N/A N/A N/A N/A

36 Andrew Hermsen 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 94 N/A

37 Steve Benton 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 91

38 Andy  Lee 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 90 N/A N/A

39 Andre Rocheleau 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 90

40 Alli Brown 87 87 0 0 0 0 87 N/A N/A N/A N/A

41 Brady Bell 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 87 N/A

42 Jason King 86 86 0 0 0 0 86 N/A N/A N/A N/A

43 Mark Landsaat 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 85

44 Connor Orrino 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A 84 N/A N/A N/A

45 Kyle Ragsdale Jr 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A 82 N/A N/A N/A

46 JC Clark 81 81 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 81 N/A N/A

47 Andrew Ferrer 80 80 0 0 0 0 80 N/A N/A N/A N/A

48 David Miskho 80 80 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 80
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49 Omar Ferrer 79 79 0 0 0 0 79 N/A N/A N/A N/A

50 Todd Browning 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 77 N/A

51 Jay Riggs 76 76 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 76 N/A N/A

52 Don Schouweiler 75 75 0 0 0 0 75 N/A N/A N/A N/A

53 Jacob Hess 75 75 0 0 0 0 N/A 75 N/A N/A N/A

54 Samantha Sprinkle 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 73 N/A N/A

55 Anderson Kincy 71 71 0 0 0 0 71 N/A N/A N/A N/A

56 Rod Carson 71 71 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 71 N/A N/A

57 Justin Kincy 68 68 0 0 0 0 68 N/A N/A N/A N/A

4WD Buggy 13.5
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/06 12/11 01/29 03/05 04/09

1 Ryan Mcglothern 399 492 2 3 1 0 100 99 *93 *100 *100

2 Donny Banks 395 489 1 1 1 2 *99 98 100 98 94

3 Devin King 391 480 0 0 1 1 89 97 98 97 99

4 Jon Sterling 386 386 0 0 1 0 N/A 95 99 96 96

5 Anthony Sawyer 384 476 0 0 0 0 96 92 96 95 97

6 Jason King 378 470 0 0 0 1 92 96 92 92 98

7 Garrett Rekdahl 354 434 0 0 0 0 80 86 86 91 91

8 Shannon Houfek 353 353 0 0 0 0 87 94 N/A 84 88

9 Jerry Sawyer 351 426 0 0 0 0 75 87 87 85 92

10 Woody Garwood 351 433 0 0 0 0 82 83 90 88 90

11 Will Skelton 348 348 0 0 0 0 83 88 88 89 N/A

12 Michael Witham 336 336 0 0 0 0 79 85 N/A 87 85

13 Rob Dodge 334 334 0 0 0 0 78 84 N/A 86 86

14 Jeff Portalski 323 400 0 0 0 0 77 78 80 81 84

15 Ben Jones 289 289 0 0 1 0 N/A N/A 97 99 93

16 Zak Mcisaac 273 273 0 0 0 0 91 N/A 89 93 N/A

5 of 94/10/2022 5:50:28 PM

www.livetimescoring.com 
Northwest Indoor Series 2021-2022 Saturday

11/6/2021 - 4/10/2022



17 Samantha Sprinkle 237 237 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 76 80 81

18 Ed Miskho 231 231 0 0 0 0 N/A 75 N/A 76 80

19 Shawn Failer 230 230 0 0 0 0 N/A 73 75 82 N/A

20 Dan Ames 227 227 0 0 0 0 74 76 N/A 77 N/A

21 Alex Machen 220 220 0 0 0 0 72 74 74 N/A N/A

22 David McLean 198 198 1 1 0 1 98 *100 N/A N/A N/A

23 Dewayne  Billings 190 190 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 95 N/A 95

24 Danny Pak 189 189 0 0 0 0 95 N/A 94 N/A N/A

25 John Beavert 182 182 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 91 N/A N/A

26 Chad Hudson 178 178 0 0 0 0 N/A 89 N/A N/A 89

27 Will Bethke 176 176 0 0 0 0 86 90 N/A N/A N/A

28 Doug Bethard 174 174 0 0 0 0 93 81 N/A N/A N/A

29 John Buck 166 166 0 0 0 0 85 N/A 81 N/A N/A

30 Ron McLean 166 166 0 0 0 0 84 82 N/A N/A N/A

31 Ryder Dodge 161 161 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 79 82

32 Logan Palfrey 160 160 0 0 0 0 81 79 N/A N/A N/A

33 Jon Jon Jamero 157 157 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 78 N/A 79

34 Andrew Ferrer 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A

35 Keith Himmelman 94 94 0 0 0 0 94 N/A N/A N/A N/A

36 Brady Bell 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 94 N/A

37 Connor Orrino 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 N/A N/A N/A

38 Scott Mordick 90 90 0 0 0 0 90 N/A N/A N/A N/A

39 Andrew Hermsen 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 90 N/A

40 Alli Brown 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A N/A

41 Spencer Kidd 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 87

42 Andy  Lee 85 85 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 85 N/A N/A

43 Mike Shea 84 84 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 84 N/A N/A

44 Rod Carson 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 83 N/A N/A
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45 Jay Riggs 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 83 N/A

46 Mark Landsaat 83 83 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 83

47 JC Clark 82 82 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 82 N/A N/A

48 Nicolas Burgess 80 80 0 0 0 0 N/A 80 N/A N/A N/A

49 Trevor Halverson 79 79 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 79 N/A N/A

50 Todd Browning 78 78 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 78 N/A

51 Jacob Hess 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A 77 N/A N/A N/A

52 Thomas Schaut 77 77 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 77 N/A N/A

53 Anderson Kincy 76 76 0 0 0 0 76 N/A N/A N/A N/A

54 Don Schouweiler 73 73 0 0 0 0 73 N/A N/A N/A N/A

55 William Edwards 73 73 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 73 N/A N/A

56 Alan Wood 72 72 0 0 0 0 N/A 72 N/A N/A N/A

57 Justin Kincy 71 71 0 0 0 0 71 N/A N/A N/A N/A

58 Mike Lynn 70 70 0 0 0 0 70 N/A N/A N/A N/A

4x4 Truggy
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/06 12/11 01/29 03/05 04/09

1 Spencer Kidd 390 485 0 0 1 0 97 99 97 97 95

2 Rich Miskho 389 389 1 1 0 1 98 *100 N/A 95 96

3 Anthony Sawyer 384 478 0 0 0 0 94 97 94 96 97

4 Will Skelton 376 376 0 0 0 0 93 96 95 92 N/A

5 Donny Banks 300 300 3 3 0 0 N/A N/A *100 *100 *100

6 Jon Sterling 296 296 0 0 2 1 N/A N/A 99 98 99

7 Zak Mcisaac 293 293 0 0 1 1 96 N/A 98 99 N/A

8 Alan Wood 277 277 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 92 93 92

9 Samantha Sprinkle 272 272 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 88 91 93

10 Kevin Lam 198 198 0 1 0 1 100 N/A N/A N/A 98

11 Tom Cox 192 192 0 0 0 1 N/A 98 N/A 94 N/A
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12 Danny Pak 191 191 0 0 0 0 95 N/A 96 N/A N/A

13 Keith Himmelman 99 99 1 0 1 0 *99 N/A N/A N/A N/A

14 Ed Miskho 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A 95 N/A N/A N/A

15 Chris Olson 94 94 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 94

16 JC Clark 93 93 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 93 N/A N/A

17 Mike Lynn 92 92 0 0 0 0 92 N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 Jamari Pineda 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 91 N/A N/A

19 Trevor Halverson 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 90 N/A N/A

20 Thomas Schaut 89 89 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 89 N/A N/A

Rookie
Driver Name Mfr Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

11/06 12/11 01/29 03/05 04/09

1 Zac Morhous 397 493 1 2 1 1 99 100 *96 *100 98

2 Jordan Ka'apana 391 485 1 0 2 1 95 98 99 94 *99

3 Cameron King 389 389 1 0 1 0 N/A *97 97 99 96

4 Kyle Ragsdale 377 466 0 0 0 0 94 94 95 89 94

5 Lauren Perkins 370 462 0 0 0 0 92 92 93 92 93

6 Sandi Bergeson 361 450 0 0 0 0 90 89 91 90 90

7 Jase Switzer 353 353 0 0 0 0 N/A 88 89 88 88

8 Billy Bob Miskho 273 273 0 0 0 0 N/A 93 N/A 91 89

9 Donald Redmon 198 198 0 1 0 1 N/A N/A N/A 98 100

10 Cooper Wood 197 197 0 0 1 1 98 99 N/A N/A N/A

11 Dawson Funk 196 196 0 1 0 0 N/A N/A 100 96 N/A

12 Mikey Lipp 193 193 0 0 0 1 N/A 95 98 N/A N/A

13 Kristian Smith 191 191 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 94 N/A 97

14 Jay Ajene 188 188 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 93 95

15 Jamie Smith 184 184 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 92 N/A 92

16 Bill  Miskho 178 178 0 0 0 0 N/A 91 N/A N/A 87
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17 Andy Dosay 100 100 1 1 0 0 *100 N/A N/A N/A N/A

18 Blake Dosay 97 97 0 0 0 0 97 N/A N/A N/A N/A

19 Rilee Browning 97 97 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 97 N/A

20 Samantha Sprinkle 96 96 0 0 0 0 96 N/A N/A N/A N/A

21 Ryan Morhous 96 96 0 0 0 0 N/A 96 N/A N/A N/A

22 Casey Barber 95 95 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A 95 N/A

23 Cruz Casti 93 93 0 0 0 0 93 N/A N/A N/A N/A

24 Thomas Schaut 91 91 0 0 0 0 91 N/A N/A N/A N/A

25 Noah Olson 91 91 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 91

26 Meno Machen 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A 90 N/A N/A N/A

27 Daaron Bundy 90 90 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A 90 N/A N/A

28 Forest Quick 89 89 0 0 0 0 89 N/A N/A N/A N/A

29 Dezmond Schaut 88 88 0 0 0 0 88 N/A N/A N/A N/A

30 Robert Gray 87 87 0 0 0 0 N/A 87 N/A N/A N/A

31 GG  Milian 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A 86 N/A N/A N/A

32 Brian Price 86 86 0 0 0 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A 86
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